502649093 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695701

02/25/2013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BANKCLARITY LIMITED

Name:	BANKCLARITY JERSEY GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	30-32 NEW STREET	
Internal Address:	1ST FLOOR, CHARLES BISSON HOUSE	
City:	ST. HELIER	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE2 3TE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14060554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 214-953-5990

 Email:
 dpepper@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 6000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107687.00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK
Signature:	/Christopher J. Rourk/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=107687000402NDAND3RDASSIGN#page1.tif source=107687000402NDAND3RDASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0513

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

1. PARTIES

- a. BANKCLARITY LIMITED (company registration number 04655843) whose registered office is at Second Floor, 10-11 Caer Street, in the City and County of Swansca, UK, SA1 3PP (herein after referred to as "BCL UK")
- b. BANKCLARITY LIMITED (company registration number 100971) whose registered office is at First Floor, Charles Bisson House, 30-32 New Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE2 3TE (hereinafter referred to as "BCL Jersey")
- c. BANKCLARITY JERSEY GROUP LIMITED (company registration number 101356), a holding company whose registered office is at First Floor, Charles Bisson House, 30-32 New Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE2 3TE (hereinafter referred to as "BCL Jersey Group")

2. RECITALS

- a. BCL UK is the registered proprietor of U.S. Patent Application No.
 11/662,329, which is currently pending in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application").
- b. On 17 June 2008 BCL UK assigned the Patent Application to BCL Jersey (hereinafter referred to as "the First Assignment").
- c. On 6 September 2012 BCL Jersey assigned the Patent Application to BCL Jersey Group (hereinafter referred to as "the Second Assignment").
- d. This Confirmatory Assignment has been entered into by BCL UK, BCL Jersey and BCL Jersey Group for the purpose of recording the First Assignment and the Second Assignment at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0514

3. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

- a. BCL UK hereby confirms the First Assignment, to BCL Jersey, of the Patent Application and all its rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, including its right to damages, including damages in respect of any infringement arising before the date of the First Assignment.
- b. BCL Jersey hereby confirms the Second Assignment, to BCL Jersey Group, of the Patent Application and all its rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, including its right to damages, including damages in respect of any infringement arising before the date of the Second Assignment.

Signed for BANKCLARITY Limited (BCL UK	()
Man .	2-5/2/13
Name: PAUL BATER	Date
Status: Diaector	
Signed for BANKCLARITY LIMITED (BCL 3	Jersey)
	25/2/13
Name: PAUL BATER	Date
Status: DIRECTOR	
Signed for BANKCLARITY JERSEY GROUP	LIMITED (BCL Jersey Group)
A Section of the sect	25/2/13
Name: PAUL BATER	Date
Status: DIRECTOR	

PATENT REEL: 032035 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/24/2014